

## Sale of IP-Agency closed

## BHG Group AB (publ) ("BHG") today announces that the sale of IP-Agency Finland Oy ("IP-Agency") has been closed.

With reference to previous communication, <u>22 November 2024</u>, BHG today announces that the sale of 100% of the shares in IP-Agency has been closed. The buyer is IPA Holding Oy, a company fully owned and controlled by the founders of IP-Agency. The purchase price amounts to EUR 5.0 million and has been paid in cash.

## Contacts

Gustaf Öhrn, President and CEO of BHG Group Telefon: +46 (0) 70 420 44 36. E-mail: gustaf.ohrn@bhggroup.se

Jesper Flemme, CFO of BHG Group Tel: +46 (0) 720 80 25 69. E-mail: jesper.flemme@bhggroup.se

Jakob Nylin, Head of Investor Relations of BHG Group Tel: +46 (0) 760 48 02 38. E-mail: jakob.nylin@bhggroup.se

## Attachments

Sale of IP-Agency closed